



Suite 300, 14815 – 119 Ave Edmonton, AB T5L 2N9 | +1 844 932 7773

# MHCare Medical joins with Edmonton Police Foundation to present the Inaugural Safety of Our Cities Conference

[June 13, 2023, Edmonton, Alberta] Edmonton Police Foundation (EPF) is pleased to welcome MHCare Medical as a presenting sponsor for the Edmonton Police Service/Edmonton Police Foundation, first inaugural Safety of our Cities Conference, taking place September 18 – 20, 2023 at the Edmonton Convention Centre. The event will be an opportunity for members of the public safety community to come together to share their insights, expertise, experiences, and solutions to the complex problems facing cities across North America.

Safety in our Cities is an opportunity to consider the complex challenges facing communities, such as violence, guns and gangs, addictions and mental health of which are taking a toll on communities, and how these issues can be aided by cross-functional approaches that are data-driven, to effectively and efficiently promote community safety and well-being.

"Caring for Communities is MHCare Medical's key corporate value that we embrace each day, and I am personally invested in ensuring the health and safety of all as we work to ensure our communities are safe and thriving, Sam Mraiche, President & CEO MHCare Medical."

The Safety of Our Cities Conference will highlight how research and innovation serve as critical tools in designing and delivering collective responses and how the partnerships between various social services, law enforcement and health are vital in tackling complex public health and safety issues. MHCare Medical is proud to be a part of these conversations and be the presenting sponsor for this event.

Chief Dale McFee thanks MHCare Medical for its sponsorship and added: "this event will host so many important conversations, about the future of policing and how we can extend our impact through effective partnerships, use of data and by embracing new perspectives. We are so pleased to be able to work with our sponsors to bring this discussion forward."

The event invites individuals from police agencies, healthcare, social services community agencies, corporations, and government to come together and:

• Explore how partnerships between sectors are vital to tackle complex public health and safety issues.

- Highlight how research and innovation are critical tools in designing and delivering collective responses.
- Apply new approaches to maximize positive impacts for clients, organizations, and the community.

For more information and to register, visit safetycitiesconference.ca.

#### **Media Contacts**

### **Edmonton Police Foundation**

Elisha Jackson, Executive Director elisha@edmontonpolicefoundaton.com 587-226-6329

### **MHCare Medical**

Glenda Checkley Senior Communication Manager <u>gcheckley@mhcaremedical.com</u> 780 702-7777

### **About MHCare Medical**

MHCare Medical is one of the fastest growing medical supply companies in Canada and pride ourselves as being a supplier to one of the largest health authorities in North America, with world class global supply chain and logistics expertise.

We have a strong commitment to innovation, cutting edge technologies and patient care; we source, design and distribute a wide range of medical supplies and equipment across the continuum of care.

MHCare Medical holds both Medical Device and Drug Establishment licenses and is ISO certified.

Our mission is to keep front-line works and communities safe; we give generously to the communities in which we operate, working closely with non-profit organizations.

Learn more at <u>mhcaremedical.com</u>. Follow <u>@MHCareMed</u> and our hashtag #CaringForCommunities on social media.

## **About Edmonton Police Foundation**

The Edmonton Police Foundation is dedicated to building strong and positive relationships between police and the community. Our programs foster partnerships and create opportunities for police and the public to work together for safer communities. Learn more at <a href="https://www.edmontonpolicefoundation.com">www.edmontonpolicefoundation.com</a>. Follow @edmpolicefdn.